

25.03.2025  
Item No.2  
Ali  
ct. no.24

**WPA 5830 of 2025**

**Shibani Pal  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Syed E. Huda,  
Sk. Aptabuddin,  
Ms. Nabeela Akbar

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta, Sr. Adv. & AGP  
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta

... for the State.

Petitioner is at leave to correct the name of respondent No. 3 appearing in the writ petition.

Learned advocate on record for the petitioner to correct the cause title in the writ petition within a week.

The petitioner is directed to serve the writ petition to the respondent No. 3 and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on **23<sup>rd</sup> of April, 2025** under the same heading.

**(Subhendu Samanta, J.)**