

ASR 20.
Ct. no. 24.
29.04.2025

WPA 5830 of 2025

Shibani Pal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Syed E. Huda

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta
Mr. DipanKar Dasgupta

....For the State

Mr. Syed E. Huda, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that at present he is not pressing for an interim order but he intends to argue the matter on report of the State respondent. So, he prayed for necessary direction for early disposal of the matter.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, it appears that the instant writ petition cannot be decided without giving an opportunity to the State respondent to submit a report in the form of affidavit.

Let the report in the form of affidavit be filed within two weeks. Exception, if any, by petitioner be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter under the same heading on 20th May, 2025.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]

