

20.05.2025
Item No.17
Ali
ct. no.24

WPA 5830 of 2025

**Shibani Pal
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Syed E. Huda,
Sk. Aptabuddin,
Ms. Nabeela Akbar

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta, Sr. Adv. & AGP
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta

... for the State.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State respondent submits that the report is supposed to be sworn today before the Court.

Having heard the learned senior counsel; let the matter appear in the list in the **2nd week of June, 2025** under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)