

ASR 18.
Ct. no. 24.
17.6.2025

WPA 5830 of 2025

Shibani Pal

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

**Mr. Syed E. Huda
Sk. Aptabuddin
Ms. Nabeela Akbar**

....For the petitioner

**Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta**

.....For the State Respondent

Report in the form of affidavit filed by the State respondent on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 4 is taken on record.

The petitioner is at leave to file exception/reply against the report within two weeks.

List the matter in the 3rd week of July, 2025 under the heading hearing.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]