

17.11.2025
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **28**
MKP

WPA 5830 of 2025

Shibani Pal

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors

Mr. Syed K. Huda
Mr. Sk. Aptabuddin
Mr. Nabeela Akbar

.....for the Petitioner

Exception to the report filed by the
State be kept with the record.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays
for fixing the present writ application on 10th
December, 2025 along with other writ matters
to be heard on similar issues.

Matter be listed on **10th December, 2025.**

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]