

8  
28.01.2026  
Court No. 10  
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 5830 of 2025**

**Shibani Pal  
-versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta. Ld. G.P.  
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta.**

**...For the State.**

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner even in the second call. No accommodation is prayed for. State is represented through their learned advocates.
2. Let this matter appear in the Monthly Combined List of April 2026.

**( Smita Das De, J.)**