

06.05.2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 112
AGM

WPA 5830 of 2025

Shibani Pal

-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Syed E. Huda.
Sk. Aptabuddin.
Ms. Nabeela Akbar.

... for the petitioners.

1. None appears on behalf of the private respondent.
2. State remains unrepresented.
3. Let this matter appear on 10.6.2026 at 2 P.M.
4. Respondent Authorities are at liberty to continue with the selection process but shall not give any effect to the impugned vacancy notice till the next date of hearing.
5. The point of maintainability by the respondents are also kept open.
6. Since the similar issues are involved in the instant writ petition, let this matter be tagged along with WPA 7017 of 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)